Department:
Health
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

Private Bag X828, PRETORIA, 0001. Dr AB XUMA Building, 1112 Voortrekker Street, Thaba Tshwane PRETORIA 0143
Directorate: Access to Affordable Medicines Tel: (012) 395 8130 Fax: (012) 395 8823/4

Enquiries: Tenders Ref: HP13-2022ARV e-mail: tenders@health.gov.za

CONTRACT NUMBER HP13-2022ARV: SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF ANTI-RETROVIRAL MEDICINES TO
THE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR THE PERIOD 01 JULY 2022 TO 30 NOVEMBER 2025

ADDENDUM 104: EMCURE PHARMACEUTICALS SA (PTY) LTD — CONTACT INFORMATION
UPDATE

Kindly note that the contact details for Emcure Pharmaceuticals (Pty) Ltd has been amended as shown
below:

Name and surname Designation Previous email address New email address

Jeremiah Rampai Tender Assistant Manager -~ Jeremiah.Rampai@emcure.com
Vaneshree Govender Finance and Admin Assistant -- Vaneshree.Govender@emcure.com
Peane Maleke Country Manager & Peane Maleke@emcure.com
Jaiprakash Varma Associate Director, Global ARV - Jaiprakash.Varma@emcure.com
Barry Patel Director Barry.Patel@emcure.co.in Barry Patel@emcure.com

UD Balaji Executive Vice President -- BalajiluD@emcure.com

Faryal Khan Pharmacist, Quality Assurance -- Faryal. Khan@emcure.com

Nabeel Flear Responsible Pharmacists Nabeel.Flear@emcure.co.in | Nabeel.Flear@emcure.com

Kindly note the following contacts are no longer with Emcure Pharmaceuticals SA (Pty) Ltd and should
be removed from your contact list.

Name and surname Former Designation Previous email address Last used email address

Glendah Ben Tender Assistant Manager Glendah.Ben@emcure.co.in | Glendah.Ben@emcure.com .
Tashnee Paul " | Tender Assistant Manager Tashnee.Paul@emcure.co.in | Tashnee.Paul@emcure.com

Chetan Hira Finance Officer Chetan.Hira@emcure.co.in Chetan.Hira@emcure.co.in

Yours faithfully
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CHIEF-DIRECTOR: SECTOR WIDE PROCUREMENT
DATE: 23|0|2025



